RESOLUTION NO. 1988-86

AUTHORIZING A PAYMENT OF STORAGE CHARGES TO CORLETT MOVERS AND STORAGE COMPANY, INC., FOR BUS PARTS STORED BY THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY; NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 00/100 (\$23,400.00) DOLLARS

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Adopted Resolution 1985-213 on August 20, 1985; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution authorized the payment of storage of surplus bus parts and equipment to be sold by the Greater Cleveland Transit Authority, for a period of six (6) months; and

WHEREAS, the sale through formal advertising of these materials has taken more time than was originally estimated; and

WHEREAS, the cost to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority for temporary storage have exceeded the original estimate by \$23,400; and

WHEREAS, secure facilities are now available on GCRTA property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees in the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager is authorized to pay Corlett Movers & Storage Company an amount not to exceed \$23,400.00 for storage charges due and unpaid.

Section 2. That these funds be payable out of the General Fund.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: April 19 ,	1988
---------------------	------

Vice President

Attest: Nover J. Sand